remain in accordance with IAS 39 and are therefore not comparable to the loss provisions reported

for the current period.

Implementation of IFRS 9 resulted in a $2.58 million decrease in the Bank’s opening equity at

1 April 2018. All adjustments have arisen solely due to a replacement of the IAS 39 incurred loss

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED  31 MARCH 2019

__________________________________________________________________________________________

`

  35

2] Adoption of new and revised standards (continued)

impairment approach with an ECL approach.

The following tables shows the movement from the closing impairment allowances for financial

assets under IAS 39 as at 31st March 2018 and the opening impairment allowances determined with

IFRS 9 (Stage 1 & 2 only) as at 1st April 2018.

   (Amount in $ ‘000)

Loans & advances at amortised 31 March 18 01 April 18 01 April 18 01 April 18

cost by product Impairment al-

lowance under

IAS 39

IFRS 9 re-

classification

impact

Additional

ECL allow-

ance (Stage 1

& 2)

Impairment

allowance

under IFRS 9

Real Estate 701 - (383) 318

Deposit backed loans - - - -

Loans to banks 16 - 513 529

Investment securities - - 131 131

Other loans 2,847 - 2,221 5,068

 ----------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------

Total impairment and provision 3,564 - 2,482 6,046

 ============================================ ============================================ ============================================ ============================================

   (Amount in $ ‘000)

Loans & advances at fair value 31 March 18 01 April 18 01 April 18 01 April 18

Through other comprehensive

Income (FVTOCI) by product

Impairment al-

lowance under

IAS 39

IFRS 9 re-

classification

impact

Additional

ECL allow-

ance (Stage 1

& 2)

Impairment

allowance

under IFRS 9

Investment securities - - 102 102

 ----------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------

Total impairment and provision - - 102 102

 ============================================ ============================================ ============================================ ============================================

   (Amount in $ ‘000)

Total loans & advances at 31 March 18 01 April 18 01 April 18 01 April 18

amortised cost and FVTOCI Impairment al-

lowance under

IAS 39

IFRS 9 re-

classification

impact

Additional

ECL allow-

ance (Stage 1

& 2)

Impairment

allowance

under IFRS 9

 ----------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------